Projects

Corridor/Intersection

A. 32nd Avenue West Multiuse Trail

B. 42nd Street West Multiuse Trail

C. US 2 Frontage Road Access Closures
D. US 2 & 42nd Street West Intersection
Improvements

E. 18th Street West Curb Extensions
Pedestrian Crossings

F. Central Campus Curb Extensions
Pedestrian Crossings

G. 11th Street West Curb Extensions
Pedestrian Crossings

H. Main Street — 6th Street East to 9th Street
East Curb Extensions Pedestrian Crossings

1. Main Street — 6th Street East to Front Street
East Enhanced Crosswalks
N. Sidewalk Gaps South of 11th Street

Systemwide

M. ADA Noncompliant Ramps and
Sidewalks

J. Red Light Confirmation Lights

Planning and Demonstration

K. 26th Street West Temporary Road Diet
Curb Extensions Pedestrian Crossings
L. Traffic Monitoring Trailer

Count of Safety Countermeasure

Underserved Community

Partial
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Pedestrian' & Bicycle2

Speed Monitoring

v

1

' Additional Pedestrian Safety Countermeasures from FHWA Information at http://www.pedbikesafe.org/pedsafe/countermeasures.cfm

’Additional Bicycle Safety Countermeasures frmo FHWA Information at http://pedbikesafe.org/BIKESAFE/countermeasures.cfm

’See Supplemental Estimated Budget provided as part of this application for further breakdown of cost estimates.

Shared-Use Path &
Separated Bike Lanes

Safety Guide
Countermeasures

Curb Extensions

Pedestrian Signals,

APS, Push Buttons

Advanced Warning
System

Police Enforcement

Cost
Estimate’

$1,340,710
$2,699,889
$1,444,816

$2,165,649

$182,075

$997,828

$193,570

$732,327

$294,003

$96,900

$7,830,000

$450,000

$588,326

$60,000



