Projects	Underserved Community	Percentage Cost in Disadvantaged Census Tract	HIIN	Community Priority Area	FHWA Proven Safety Countermeasures				Pedestrian ¹ & Bicycle ² Safety Guide Countermeasures				Other		
					Crosswalk Visibility Enhancements	Road Diet (Roadway Reconfiguration)	Walkways	Corridor Access Management	Speed Monitoring	Shared-Use Path & Separated Bike Lanes	Curb Extensions	Pedestrian Signals, APS, Push Buttons	Advanced Warning System	Police Enforcement	Cost Estimate ³
Corridor/Intersection															
A. 32nd Avenue West Multiuse Trail	No	0%	No	Yes			✓			✓					\$1,340,710
B. 42nd Street West Multiuse Trail	No	0%	No	Yes			✓			✓					\$2,699,889
C. US 2 Frontage Road Access Closures	No	0%	Yes	Yes				✓							\$1,444,816
D. US 2 & 42nd Street West Intersection Improvements	No	0%	Yes	No	✓			✓				✓	✓		\$2,165,649
E. 18th Street West Curb Extensions Pedestrian Crossings	Yes	100%	Yes	Yes	✓						✓	✓			\$182,075
F. Central Campus Curb Extensions Pedestrian Crossings	Yes	100%	No	Yes	✓						✓				\$997,828
G. 11th Street West Curb Extensions Pedestrian Crossings	Yes	100%	Yes	Yes	✓						✓				\$193,570
H. Main Street – 6th Street East to 9th Street East Curb Extensions Pedestrian Crossings	Yes	100%	Yes	Yes	✓						✓				\$732,327
I. Main Street – 6th Street East to Front Street East Enhanced Crosswalks	Yes	100%	Yes	Yes	✓							✓			\$294,003
N. Sidewalk Gaps South of 11th Street	Yes	100%	No	Yes			✓								\$96,900
Systemwide															
M. ADA Noncompliant Ramps and Sidewalks	Partial	61%	Partial (7%)				✓								\$7,830,000
J. Red Light Confirmation Lights	Partial	62%	Partial (47%)	Partial (62%)										✓	\$450,000
Planning and Demonstration															
K. 26th Street West Temporary Road Diet Curb Extensions Pedestrian Crossings	No	0%	Yes	Yes	✓	✓					✓				\$588,326
L. Traffic Monitoring Trailer									✓						\$60,000
Count of Safety Countermeasure Additional Pedestrian Safety Countermeasure	s from Fl	 HWAInf	rmation at h	tn://www.ne	7	1	4	2	1	2	5	3	1	1	

¹Additional Pedestrian Safety Countermeasures from FHWA Information at http://www.pedbikesafe.org/pedsafe/countermeasures.cfm

²Additional Bicycle Safety Countermeasures frmo FHWA Information at http://pedbikesafe.org/BIKESAFE/countermeasures.cfm

³See Supplemental Estimated Budget provided as part of this application for further breakdown of cost estimates.